
Dimensions are in inches (mm); Airflow CFM (L/s)
** For Fan CFM @ a specific ESP see catalog for Fan Curves.

Unit
Size

2
Standard
 8  (203)

Inlet 
Diameter Unit

Height
10 1/2 (267)

Unit
Width

23 (284)

Unit
Length

39 (991)

Discharge
Height

10 1/2 (267)
Width

11.00 (279)
Height

10.50 (267)

Discharge
Loc.

2.43 (62)

Inlet
Loc.

6 (152)

Discharge
Width

13 (330)

Inlet Sound Attenuator

and Product Information is Subject to be Change Without Notice

TOP VIEW

Primary 
Air Inlet

Induced Air Inlet
Opening 8.50 x 11.12

Air Outlet
Discharge 13.00

10.50

2.43

2.00

36.339.83

5.44

1.38

23.00

6.00

39.00

5.35

28.57

Motor Speed Control

Access Panel #1
On Bottom Of Unit

Access Panel #2
On Bottom Of Unit

Fan / Motor

Slip & Drive
Adapter

Control Box / Power Enclosure

Electrical Data

Unit
Size

2 1/4
HP

Motor
Motor Full Load Amps

5.8
1Ø 60 Hz

120V 208/240V
1Ø 60 Hz

2.4

277V
1Ø 60 Hz

1.8

12.14

11.00

1.13

10.50

Attenuator
Inlet Sound

Length
12.14 (308)

Optional

METAL*AIRE 

Submittal No:Series :
Tag:

  FCL-608-C2FCL600 

Model:

Fan Power Air Terminal Low Profile

FCL-608-C2   Series Fan Power Air Terminal Low Profile - Case Size 2 - 8" Inlet

1. Available Options 2. Construction Details  (Cont.)
Notes: (    check if  provided)

2. Construction Details
Reinforced foil covered fiberglass,

no exposed edges
Engineered polymer closed cell foam

1" Thick disposable filter and filter frame

Inlet Sound Attenuator.

Standard insulation dual

density, coated fiberglass,
all exposed edges sealed

Flanged discharge

All insulation 1/2" (12.7mm)

Units are manufactured with 22-gauge

casing and 20-gauge inlet valve assembly
All insulations meet NFPA 90A and

UL 181
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Dimensions are in 1 of 104/04/2005FCL-608-C2

FC
L-

60
8-

C
2

inches (mm)


